
Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Season Statistics (Through games of Mar 17, 2024)

Overall record: 12-6  • ACC: 3-4  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 9-2  • Away: 1-4  • Neutral: 2-0
vs National ranked: 1-5  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l
Julia Andreach 12-0 12-0 0-0 6-0 3-0 9-0 --- --- --- --- 5-0 0-0
Julie Andreach 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0
Carrie Beckman 4-5 4-5 0-0 1-3 --- --- 0-1 1-2 3-2 --- 0-1 0-0
Kate Bellia 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- 2-0 0-0 0-0
Page Freeman 6-6 6-6 0-0 1-4 5-4 1-2 --- --- --- --- 0-5 0-0
Nibi Ghosh 10-4 10-4 0-0 2-4 --- 1-0 --- 3-0 1-2 5-2 0-1 0-0
Akari Matsuno 8-8 8-8 0-0 2-4 --- --- --- 2-0 2-5 4-3 0-1 0-0
Bojana Pozder 14-1 14-1 0-0 7-0 --- --- 10-0 4-1 --- --- 3-1 0-0
Yashna Yellayi 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-3 1-0 1-0 1-5 0-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0
Totals 60-30 60-30 0-0 20-18 10-4 12-2 11-6 10-4 6-9 11-5 8-10 0-0
Percentage .667 .667 .000 .526 .714 .857 .647 .714 .400 .688 .444 .000

vs ranked

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Carrie Beckman/Page Freeman 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 --- --- 0-0 0-0
Julia Andreach/Yashna Yellayi 4-1 4-1 0-0 0-0 --- 4-1 --- 0-0 0-0
Nibi Ghosh/Bojana Pozder 3-2 3-2 0-0 1-1 --- 2-0 1-2 0-0 0-0
Akari Matsuno/Bojana Pozder 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0
Nibi Ghosh/Akari Matsuno 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 2-1 0-0 0-0
Page Freeman/Nibi Ghosh 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 0-2 --- 0-0 0-0
Julia Andreach/Akari Matsuno 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0
Julia Andreach/Carrie Beckman 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2-2 --- --- 0-2 0-0
Akari Matsuno/Yashna Yellayi 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-1 --- 1-0 1-1 0-0 0-0
Bojana Pozder/Yashna Yellayi 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0
Nibi Ghosh/Yashna Yellayi 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 --- 1-1 0-1 0-0 0-0
Carrie Beckman/Akari Matsuno 3-1 3-1 0-0 3-1 --- 0-1 3-0 0-0 0-0
Julie Andreach/Page Freeman 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0
Julia Andreach/Page Freeman 3-0 3-0 0-0 2-0 3-0 --- --- 2-0 0-0
Totals 25-17 25-17 0-0 8-9 9-5 9-5 7-7 2-2 0-0
Percentage .595 .595 .000 .471 .643 .643 .500 .500 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall ACC Nation Region
Jan 20, 2024 IOWA W 6-1 1-0 0-0
Jan 21, 2024 COLUMBIA W 5-2 2-0 0-0
1/26/2024 at #13 Ohio State L 0-4 2-1 0-0
1/27/2024 vs Kansas W 4-3 3-1 0-0
Feb 04, 2024 BALL STATE W 7-0 4-1 0-0
Feb. 4, 2024 CHICAGO STATE W 5-0 5-1 0-0
Feb 11, 2024 at #25 Wisconsin L 2-5 5-2 0-0
Feb 16, 2024 DEPAUL W 4-0 6-2 0-0
Feb 18, 2024 BUTLER W 4-0 7-2 0-0
Feb 18, 2024 UIC FLAMES W 7-0 8-2 0-0

* Feb 23, 2024 #6 VIRGINIA L 2-4 8-3 0-1 #21
* Feb 25, 2024 VIRGINIA TECH W 5-2 9-3 1-1 #21
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State L 2-5 9-4 1-2 #28
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's Tennis L 3-4 9-5 1-3
* 03/10/2024 at Louisville Women's Tennis W 4-0 10-5 2-3 #43

Mar 10, 2024 vs #68 Xavier W 4-0 11-5 2-3 #43
* Mar 15, 2024 #38 FLORIDA STATE W 4-3 12-5 3-3 #39
* Mar 17, 2024 #20 UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI L 3-4 12-6 3-4 #39



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Season Statistics (Through games of Mar 17, 2024)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour ACC 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Julia Andreach 10-3 10-3 0-0 2-2 5-2 5-1 --- 2-2 0-0
Carrie Beckman 7-6 7-6 0-0 3-3 4-5 0-1 3-0 0-2 0-0
Page Freeman 7-5 7-5 0-0 3-1 7-3 0-2 --- 2-0 0-0
Nibi Ghosh 7-7 7-7 0-0 2-4 1-0 3-3 3-4 0-0 0-0
Akari Matsuno 8-4 8-4 0-0 3-2 --- 2-1 6-3 0-0 0-0
Bojana Pozder 3-4 3-4 0-0 1-2 --- 2-0 1-4 0-0 0-0
Yashna Yellayi 7-5 7-5 0-0 1-4 --- 6-2 1-3 0-0 0-0
Julie Andreach 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 1-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0
Totals 25-17 25-17 0-0 8-9 9-5 9-5 7-7 2-2 0-0
Percentage .595 .595 .000 .471 .643 .643 .500 .500 .000



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Mar 17, 2024)

Julia Andreach
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 20, 2024 Iowa 2 Chelsea Bluestein Won 6-0, 6-4
Jan 21, 2024 Columbia 2 Gavathri Krishnan Won 6-2, 6-2
1/26/2024 at #13 Ohio State 2 Luciana Perry (85/-) - 5-7, 0-4, unfinished
1/27/2024 vs Kansas 2 Mulville, Gracie (110/-) Won 3-6, 6-3, 7-6 (7-5)
Feb. 4, 2024 Chicago State 1 Katarina Dukic Won 6-0, 6-1
Feb 11, 2024 at #25 Wisconsin 2 Alina Murkhortova Won 6-2, 6-2
Feb 16, 2024 DePaul 2 Elenor Nobbs Won 6-0, 6-1
Feb 18, 2024 Butler 1 Natalie Boesing - 6-2, 5-1, unfinished

* Feb 23, 2024 #6 Virginia 2 Annabelle Xu (113/-) Won 6-2, 6-2
* Feb 25, 2024 Virginia Tech 2 Ozlem Uslu Won 1-6, 6-4, 6-0
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State 2 Anna Zyryanova (27/-) Won 6-2, 6-4
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's Tenni 2 Brooke Killingsworth Won 4-6, 7-5, 4-2

Mar 10, 2024 vs #68 Xavier 1 Imani Graham - unfinished
* Mar 15, 2024 #38 Florida State 1 Ellie Schoppe (40/-) Won 7-5, 6-1
* Mar 17, 2024 #20 University of Miami 1 Alexa Noel (11/-) Won 7-6 (7-3), 7-6 (7-6)

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 20 Iowa 2 Marisa Schmidt/Daianne Hayashida Won 6-4/Yashna Yellayi
Jan 21 Columbia 2 Winta Tewolde/Rachele Rimondini Won 7-5/Yashna Yellayi
1/26/202 at #13 Ohio State 2 Irina Cantos Siemers/Audrey Spencer - 6-5, unfinished/Yashna Yellayi
1/27/202 vs Kansas 2 Kubo, Kyoka/Massey, Jocelyn Lost 6-7 (2-7)/Yashna Yellayi
Feb 04 Ball State 2 Elena Mlaykh/Ella Hazelbaker Won 6-1/Yashna Yellayi
Feb. 4 Chicago State 2 Ethel Li/Sofiya Sedovich Won 6-2/Yashna Yellayi
Feb 11 at #25 Wisconsin 2 Xinyu Cai/Ellison Reynoldson - 5-4, unfinished/Yashna Yellayi
Feb 16 DePaul 2 Emily Casati/Yuliya Kizelbasheva Won 6-3/Akari Matsuno
Feb 18 Butler 1 Natalie Boesing/Chase Metcalf Won 6-2/Carrie Beckman
Feb 18 UIC Flames 1 Agnes Gustafsson/Mayu Ushio Won 6-1/Carrie Beckman

* Feb 23 #6 Virginia 1 Melodie Collard/Elaine Chervinsky (20/-) Lost 5-7/Carrie Beckman
* Feb 25 Virginia Tech 1 Katie Andreini/Dariya Radulova - 3-4, unfinished/Carrie Beckma
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State 1 Amelia Rajecki/Maddy Zampardo (13/-) Lost 1-6/Carrie Beckman
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's 1 Marcella Cruz/Brooke Killingsworth - 4-3, unfinished/Page Freeman

Mar 10 vs #68 Xavier 1 Anna Roggenburk/Imani Graham Won 6-2/Page Freeman
* Mar 15 #38 Florida State 1 Maelie Monfils/Ellie Schoppe (42/-) Won 6-3/Page Freeman
* Mar 17 #20 University of Miami 1 Isabella Pfennig/Xinyi Nong (45/-) Won 6-2/Page Freeman



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Mar 17, 2024)

Julie Andreach
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
* 03/10/2024 at Louisville Women's Tennis 1 Jamilah Snells Won 6-0, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
* 03/10/20 at Louisville Women's Te 1 Jamilah Snells/Lillian Mould Won 6-4/Page Freeman



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Mar 17, 2024)

Carrie Beckman
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 21, 2024 Columbia 3 Anna Zhang Lost 2-6, 2-6
1/27/2024 vs Kansas 4 Kubo, Kyoka Lost 4-6, 1-6
Feb 04, 2024 Ball State 4 Sydney Hrehor Won 6-1, 6-0
Feb. 4, 2024 Chicago State 2 Sofiya Sedovich - 6-3, 3-2, unfinished
Feb 16, 2024 DePaul 5 Greta Carbone - 6-1, 4-3, unfinished
Feb 18, 2024 Butler 5 Emma Beavin Won 6-2, 6-3
Feb 18, 2024 UIC Flames 5 Zara Ryan Won 6-1, 6-3

* Feb 25, 2024 Virginia Tech 5 Laima Frosch Won 6-4, 2-6, 6-1
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State 5 Maddy Zampardo Lost 4-6, 0-6
* 03/10/2024 at Louisville Women's Tennis 4 Lika Peresypkina - 7-6 (8-6), 1-2, unfinished

Mar 10, 2024 vs #68 Xavier 4 Abigail Siminski - unfinished
* Mar 15, 2024 #38 Florida State 4 Millie Bissett Lost 4-6, 3-6
* Mar 17, 2024 #20 University of Miami 5 Audrey Boch-Collins (96/-) Lost 0-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 20 Iowa 1 Vipasha Mehra/Nikita Vishwase Won 6-1/Page Freeman
Jan 21 Columbia 1 Anna Zhang/Sophia Wang Won 6-4/Page Freeman
1/26/202 at #13 Ohio State 1 Sydni Ratliff/Luciana Perry Lost 5-7/Page Freeman
1/27/202 vs Kansas 1 Mulville, Gracie/Janse Van Vuuren, H Lost 4-6/Page Freeman
Feb 04 Ball State 1 Sydney Hrehor/Annika Planinsek - 3-4, unfinished/Page Freeman
Feb. 4 Chicago State 1 Manuella Eloudou/Nia Cooper - 4-2, unfinished/Page Freeman
Feb 11 at #25 Wisconsin 1 Alina Murkhortova/Maria sholokhova Lost 3-6/Page Freeman
Feb 16 DePaul 3 Eva Goncharov/Elenor Nobbs - 4-3, unfinished/Bojana Pozder
Feb 18 Butler 1 Natalie Boesing/Chase Metcalf Won 6-2/Julia Andreach
Feb 18 UIC Flames 1 Agnes Gustafsson/Mayu Ushio Won 6-1/Julia Andreach

* Feb 23 #6 Virginia 1 Melodie Collard/Elaine Chervinsky (20/-) Lost 5-7/Julia Andreach
* Feb 25 Virginia Tech 1 Katie Andreini/Dariya Radulova - 3-4, unfinished/Julia Andreach
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State 1 Amelia Rajecki/Maddy Zampardo (13/-) Lost 1-6/Julia Andreach
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's 3 Sankavi Gownder/Whitley Pate Won 6-3/Akari Matsuno
* 03/10/20 at Louisville Women's Te 3 Berta Miret/Ibifuro Clement Won 6-1/Akari Matsuno

Mar 10 vs #68 Xavier 3 Emily Flowers/Sofia Mazzucato - unfinished/Akari Matsuno
* Mar 15 #38 Florida State 3 Anna Arkadianou/Kristyna Lavickova Won 6-2/Akari Matsuno
* Mar 17 #20 University of Miami 2 Leonie Schuknecht/Antonia Balzert Lost 5-7/Akari Matsuno



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Mar 17, 2024)

Kate Bellia
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Feb. 4, 2024 Chicago State 6 Nia Cooper - 7-5, 2-0, unfinished
Feb 18, 2024 Butler 6 Elle Martin Won 6-3, 6-3
Feb 18, 2024 UIC Flames 6 Anais Brion Won 6-3, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Mar 17, 2024)

Page Freeman
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 20, 2024 Iowa 1 Daianne Hayashida Won 6-3, 6-2
Jan 21, 2024 Columbia 1 Julia Haynes Won 6-2, 6-3
1/26/2024 at #13 Ohio State 1 Irina Cantos Siemers (15/-) Lost 4-6, 0-6
1/27/2024 vs Kansas 1 Titova, Maria Won 6-2, 6-2
Feb 04, 2024 Ball State 1 Annika Planinsek Won 6-1, 6-3
Feb 11, 2024 at #25 Wisconsin 1 Maria sholokhova Lost 6-7 (4-7), 7-5, 2-6
Feb 16, 2024 DePaul 1 Hannah Smith - 6-1, 5-2, unfinished

* Feb 23, 2024 #6 Virginia 1 Hibah Shaikh (20/-) - 4-6, 7-5, 3-2, unfinished
* Feb 25, 2024 Virginia Tech 1 Katie Andreini Won 6-3, 6-1
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State 1 Amelia Rajecki (3/-) Lost 3-6, 2-6
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's Tenni 1 Casie Wooten (26/-) Lost 4-6, 4-6
* 03/10/2024 at Louisville Women's Tennis 2 Lillian Mould - 6-3, 5-4, unfinished

Mar 10, 2024 vs #68 Xavier 2 Anna Roggenburk Won 6-3, 6-2
* Mar 15, 2024 #38 Florida State 2 Vic Allen (56/-) Lost 6-2, 4-6, 4-6
* Mar 17, 2024 #20 University of Miami 2 Isabella Pfennig (58/-) Lost 6-3, 3-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 20 Iowa 1 Vipasha Mehra/Nikita Vishwase Won 6-1/Carrie Beckman
Jan 21 Columbia 1 Anna Zhang/Sophia Wang Won 6-4/Carrie Beckman
1/26/202 at #13 Ohio State 1 Sydni Ratliff/Luciana Perry Lost 5-7/Carrie Beckman
1/27/202 vs Kansas 1 Mulville, Gracie/Janse Van Vuuren, H Lost 4-6/Carrie Beckman
Feb 04 Ball State 1 Sydney Hrehor/Annika Planinsek - 3-4, unfinished/Carrie Beckma
Feb. 4 Chicago State 1 Manuella Eloudou/Nia Cooper - 4-2, unfinished/Carrie Beckma
Feb 11 at #25 Wisconsin 1 Alina Murkhortova/Maria sholokhova Lost 3-6/Carrie Beckman
Feb 16 DePaul 1 Greta Carbone/Hannah Smith Won 6-1/Nibi Ghosh
Feb 18 Butler 2 Delany Schurhamer/Jordan Schildcrout Lost 3-4/Nibi Ghosh

* Feb 23 #6 Virginia 2 Natasha Subhash/Hibah Shaikh (17/-) - 5-6, unfinished/Nibi Ghosh
* Feb 25 Virginia Tech 2 Semra Aksu/Erika Cheng Lost 3-6/Nibi Ghosh
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State 2 Anna Zyryanova/Sophie Abrams (9/-) - 3-5, unfinished/Yashna Yellayi
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's 1 Marcella Cruz/Brooke Killingsworth - 4-3, unfinished/Julia Andreach
* 03/10/20 at Louisville Women's Te 1 Jamilah Snells/Lillian Mould Won 6-4/Julie Andreach

Mar 10 vs #68 Xavier 1 Anna Roggenburk/Imani Graham Won 6-2/Julia Andreach
* Mar 15 #38 Florida State 1 Maelie Monfils/Ellie Schoppe (42/-) Won 6-3/Julia Andreach
* Mar 17 #20 University of Miami 1 Isabella Pfennig/Xinyi Nong (45/-) Won 6-2/Julia Andreach



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Mar 17, 2024)

Nibi Ghosh
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 20, 2024 Iowa 6 Pia Kranholdt Won 6-1, 6-1
Jan 21, 2024 Columbia 6 Salma Farhat Won 6-2, 6-4
1/26/2024 at #13 Ohio State 6 Audrey Spencer - 7-6 (7-4), unfinished
1/27/2024 vs Kansas 6 Costache, Silvia M Won 6-1, 6-4
Feb 04, 2024 Ball State 6 Ella Hazelbaker Won 6-4, 6-1
Feb. 4, 2024 Chicago State 5 Ethel Li Won 6-0, 6-1
Feb 11, 2024 at #25 Wisconsin 6 Ellison Reynoldson Won 6-4, 6-4
Feb 16, 2024 DePaul 4 Yuliya Kizelbasheva - 7-5, unfinished
Feb 18, 2024 Butler 4 Norah Balthazor Won 6-0, 6-1
Feb 18, 2024 UIC Flames 2 Tamara Malazonia Won 6-0, 6-2

* Feb 23, 2024 #6 Virginia 5 Elaine Chervinsky (65/-) Lost 2-6, 1-6
* Feb 25, 2024 Virginia Tech 4 Dariya Radulova Won 2-6, 6-3, 6-1
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State 6 Gina Dittmann Lost 1-6, 3-6
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's Tenni 6 Whitley Pate Lost 6-3, 1-6, 5-7
* 03/10/2024 at Louisville Women's Tennis 5 Berta Miret - 6-1, 4-5, unfinished

Mar 10, 2024 vs #68 Xavier 5 Sofia Mazzucato - unfinished
* Mar 15, 2024 #38 Florida State 5 Kristyna Lavickova Lost 6-7 (3-7), 6-7 (2-7)
* Mar 17, 2024 #20 University of Miami 4 Leonie Schuknecht Won 6-3, 6-0

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 20 Iowa 3 Barbora Pokorna/Pia Kranholdt - 2-5, unfinished/Bojana Pozder
Jan 21 Columbia 3 Gavathri Krishnan/Sophia Strugnell Lost 2-6/Bojana Pozder
1/27/202 vs Kansas 3 Titova, Maria/Adams, Jasmine - 5-5, unfinished/Akari Matsuno
Feb 04 Ball State 3 Isabel Tanjuatco/Sarah Shahbaz Won 6-1/Akari Matsuno
Feb. 4 Chicago State 3 Katarina Dukic/Amina Taibi Won 6-0/Akari Matsuno
Feb 11 at #25 Wisconsin 3 Taylor Cataldi/Rosie Garcia Gross Lost 2-6/Akari Matsuno
Feb 16 DePaul 1 Greta Carbone/Hannah Smith Won 6-1/Page Freeman
Feb 18 Butler 2 Delany Schurhamer/Jordan Schildcrout Lost 3-4/Page Freeman
Feb 18 UIC Flames 3 Zara Ryan/P Rodriguez Gregoris Won 6-0/Bojana Pozder

* Feb 23 #6 Virginia 2 Natasha Subhash/Hibah Shaikh (17/-) - 5-6, unfinished/Page Freeman
* Feb 25 Virginia Tech 2 Semra Aksu/Erika Cheng Lost 3-6/Page Freeman
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State 3 Gabriella Broadfoot/Abigail Rencheli Lost 1-6/Bojana Pozder
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's 2 Mia Ahmad/Casie Wooten Won 6-2/Yashna Yellayi
* 03/10/20 at Louisville Women's Te 2 Allie Gretkowski/Lika Peresypkina Won 6-3/Bojana Pozder

Mar 10 vs #68 Xavier 2 Abby Nugent/Ellie Brotherton Won 7-6 (7-3)/Bojana Pozder
* Mar 15 #38 Florida State 2 Vic Allen/Millie Bissett Lost 2-6/Yashna Yellayi
* Mar 17 #20 University of Miami 3 Audrey Boch-Collins/Alexa Noel Lost 5-7/Yashna Yellayi



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Mar 17, 2024)

Akari Matsuno
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 20, 2024 Iowa 5 Nikita Vishwase Won 6-1, 6-2
Jan 21, 2024 Columbia 5 Sophia Wang Lost 5-7, 1-6, 0-1
1/26/2024 at #13 Ohio State 5 Shelly Bereznyak Lost 3-6, 2-6
1/27/2024 vs Kansas 5 Massey, Jocelyn Lost 6-2, 2-6, 3-6
Feb 04, 2024 Ball State 5 Isabel Tanjuatco Won 6-2, 6-1
Feb. 4, 2024 Chicago State 4 Amina Taibi Won 6-1, 6-1
Feb 11, 2024 at #25 Wisconsin 5 Ariel Johnson Lost 6-1, 4-6, 5-7
Feb 16, 2024 DePaul 6 Emily Casati Won 6-1, 6-0
Feb 18, 2024 UIC Flames 4 Camille Belberka Won 6-3, 3-6, 1-0

* Feb 23, 2024 #6 Virginia 6 Melodie Collard (92/-) Lost 6-7 (10-12), 4-6
* Feb 25, 2024 Virginia Tech 6 Semra Aksu Lost 1-6, 2-6
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's Tenni 5 Sankavi Gownder Lost 6-3, 4-6, 4-6
* 03/10/2024 at Louisville Women's Tennis 6 Allie Gretkowski Won 6-0, 6-3

Mar 10, 2024 vs #68 Xavier 6 Emily Flowers Won 6-2, 6-3
* Mar 15, 2024 #38 Florida State 6 Eva Shaw Won 3-6, 7-5, 6-4
* Mar 17, 2024 #20 University of Miami 6 Xinyi Nong Lost 6-4, 3-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
1/26/202 at #13 Ohio State 3 Madeline Atway/Teah Chavez Lost 2-6/Bojana Pozder
1/27/202 vs Kansas 3 Titova, Maria/Adams, Jasmine - 5-5, unfinished/Nibi Ghosh
Feb 04 Ball State 3 Isabel Tanjuatco/Sarah Shahbaz Won 6-1/Nibi Ghosh
Feb. 4 Chicago State 3 Katarina Dukic/Amina Taibi Won 6-0/Nibi Ghosh
Feb 11 at #25 Wisconsin 3 Taylor Cataldi/Rosie Garcia Gross Lost 2-6/Nibi Ghosh
Feb 16 DePaul 2 Emily Casati/Yuliya Kizelbasheva Won 6-3/Julia Andreach
Feb 18 Butler 3 Norah Balthazor/Lauren Cook Won 6-3/Yashna Yellayi
Feb 18 UIC Flames 2 Tamara Malazonia/Camille Belberka Won 5-1/Yashna Yellayi

* Feb 23 #6 Virginia 3 Annabelle Xu/Sara Ziodato Lost 3-6/Yashna Yellayi
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's 3 Sankavi Gownder/Whitley Pate Won 6-3/Carrie Beckman
* 03/10/20 at Louisville Women's Te 3 Berta Miret/Ibifuro Clement Won 6-1/Carrie Beckman

Mar 10 vs #68 Xavier 3 Emily Flowers/Sofia Mazzucato - unfinished/Carrie Beckman
* Mar 15 #38 Florida State 3 Anna Arkadianou/Kristyna Lavickova Won 6-2/Carrie Beckman
* Mar 17 #20 University of Miami 2 Leonie Schuknecht/Antonia Balzert Lost 5-7/Carrie Beckman



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Mar 17, 2024)

Bojana Pozder
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 20, 2024 Iowa 4 Vipasha Mehra Won 6-1, 6-0
Jan 21, 2024 Columbia 4 Fatima Keita Won 6-4, 6-2
1/26/2024 at #13 Ohio State 4 Teah Chavez - 4-6, 3-2, unfinished
Feb 04, 2024 Ball State 3 Sarah Shahbaz Won 6-2, 6-1
Feb. 4, 2024 Chicago State 3 Manuella Eloudou Won 6-0, 6-2
Feb 11, 2024 at #25 Wisconsin 4 Xinyu Cai (121/-) Lost 6-7 (6-8), 3-6
Feb 16, 2024 DePaul 3 Sasha Stula Won 6-2, 6-1
Feb 18, 2024 Butler 3 Chase Metcalf - 6-4, 4-3, unfinished
Feb 18, 2024 UIC Flames 3 Mayu Ushio Won 7-5, 6-2

* Feb 23, 2024 #6 Virginia 4 Sara Ziodato (72/-) Won 6-2, 2-6, 6-2
* Feb 25, 2024 Virginia Tech 3 Tamara Barad Itzhaki Won 6-4, 6-0
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State 4 Sophie Abrams (44/-) Won 1-6, 6-3, 6-1
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's Tenni 3 Marcella Cruz Won 6-2, 6-4
* 03/10/2024 at Louisville Women's Tennis 3 Germany Davis Won 6-4, 6-0

Mar 10, 2024 vs #68 Xavier 3 Abby Nugent Won 7-5, 6-0
* Mar 15, 2024 #38 Florida State 3 Anna Arkadianou Won 6-3, 3-6, 6-4
* Mar 17, 2024 #20 University of Miami 3 Antonia Balzert (114/-) Won 5-7, 7-5, 7-5

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 20 Iowa 3 Barbora Pokorna/Pia Kranholdt - 2-5, unfinished/Nibi Ghosh
Jan 21 Columbia 3 Gavathri Krishnan/Sophia Strugnell Lost 2-6/Nibi Ghosh
1/26/202 at #13 Ohio State 3 Madeline Atway/Teah Chavez Lost 2-6/Akari Matsuno
Feb 16 DePaul 3 Eva Goncharov/Elenor Nobbs - 4-3, unfinished/Carrie Beckma
Feb 18 UIC Flames 3 Zara Ryan/P Rodriguez Gregoris Won 6-0/Nibi Ghosh

* Feb 25 Virginia Tech 3 Charlotte Cartledge/Ozlem Uslu Lost 3-6/Yashna Yellayi
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State 3 Gabriella Broadfoot/Abigail Rencheli Lost 1-6/Nibi Ghosh
* 03/10/20 at Louisville Women's Te 2 Allie Gretkowski/Lika Peresypkina Won 6-3/Nibi Ghosh

Mar 10 vs #68 Xavier 2 Abby Nugent/Ellie Brotherton Won 7-6 (7-3)/Nibi Ghosh



Notre Dame Tennis
Notre Dame Individual Match-by-Match (Through games of Mar 17, 2024)

Yashna Yellayi
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Jan 20, 2024 Iowa 3 Marisa Schmidt Lost 3-6, 2-6
1/26/2024 at #13 Ohio State 3 Sydni Ratliff Lost 3-6, 0-6
1/27/2024 vs Kansas 3 Janse Van Vuuren, H Won 5-7, 7-5, 6-3
Feb 04, 2024 Ball State 2 Elena Mlaykh Won 6-4, 6-1
Feb 11, 2024 at #25 Wisconsin 3 Taylor Cataldi Lost 3-6, 2-6
Feb 18, 2024 Butler 2 Delany Schurhamer - 7-5, 0-3, unfinished
Feb 18, 2024 UIC Flames 1 Agnes Gustafsson Won 6-1, 3-6, 6-3

* Feb 23, 2024 #6 Virginia 3 Natasha Subhash Lost 1-6, 6-4, 3-6
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State 3 Abigail Rencheli (30/-) Lost 4-6, 2-6
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's Tenni 4 Nevena Carton Lost 6-1, 3-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan 20 Iowa 2 Marisa Schmidt/Daianne Hayashida Won 6-4/Julia Andreach
Jan 21 Columbia 2 Winta Tewolde/Rachele Rimondini Won 7-5/Julia Andreach
1/26/202 at #13 Ohio State 2 Irina Cantos Siemers/Audrey Spencer - 6-5, unfinished/Julia Andreach
1/27/202 vs Kansas 2 Kubo, Kyoka/Massey, Jocelyn Lost 6-7 (2-7)/Julia Andreach
Feb 04 Ball State 2 Elena Mlaykh/Ella Hazelbaker Won 6-1/Julia Andreach
Feb. 4 Chicago State 2 Ethel Li/Sofiya Sedovich Won 6-2/Julia Andreach
Feb 11 at #25 Wisconsin 2 Xinyu Cai/Ellison Reynoldson - 5-4, unfinished/Julia Andreach
Feb 18 Butler 3 Norah Balthazor/Lauren Cook Won 6-3/Akari Matsuno
Feb 18 UIC Flames 2 Tamara Malazonia/Camille Belberka Won 5-1/Akari Matsuno

* Feb 23 #6 Virginia 3 Annabelle Xu/Sara Ziodato Lost 3-6/Akari Matsuno
* Feb 25 Virginia Tech 3 Charlotte Cartledge/Ozlem Uslu Lost 3-6/Bojana Pozder
* 3/1/2024 at #10 NC State 2 Anna Zyryanova/Sophie Abrams (9/-) - 3-5, unfinished/Page Freeman
* 3/3/2024 at Wake Forest Women's 2 Mia Ahmad/Casie Wooten Won 6-2/Nibi Ghosh
* Mar 15 #38 Florida State 2 Vic Allen/Millie Bissett Lost 2-6/Nibi Ghosh
* Mar 17 #20 University of Miami 3 Audrey Boch-Collins/Alexa Noel Lost 5-7/Nibi Ghosh


	2024-WTEN-Season
	2024-WTEN-IMBM

